Electoral Committee BMS

kenmerk BMS/2020.1246

Datum 9 February 2021

Telefoon 053 - 489 3611

e-mail j-n.vanderweerd@utwente.nl

Time schedule Student elections Faculty Council 2021

Tuesday 18 February
Online 13.00hr

Set time schedule and reference date of the electoral registers
for students of eligible voters. (art. 6.1 Election Rules)
Meeting Electoral Committee

Tuesday 2 March

Reference date to determine the electoral register.
(art. 6 Election Regulations BMS)

Thursday 4 March
Online 11.00hr

Determine electoral register, registry Electoral Committee.
(art. 9 Election Regulations BMS)
Meeting Electoral Committee

Thursday 4 until Thursday 11 March

Deposit of Electoral Register for inspection,

you can send an email to j.n.vanderweerd@utwente.nl to see if
you are listed in the register.

(art. 10 Election Rules) Request for improvement of Electoral
Register. (art. 11 Election Rules)

Tuesday 16 March
Online 13.00hr

Decision Electoral Committee on requests for improvement
Electoral Register. (art.12 Election Rules)

Communication to persons who asked for improvement.
Meeting Electoral Committee (if applicable)

Tuesday 16 March until
Tuesday 23 March

Lodge objection to decision by Electoral Committee at the Dean
by email. (art. 8.4 Election Rules)

Thursday 1 April

Decision Dean on objection to decision on Electoral Register of
eligible voters.

Wednesday 7 April

Candidate Nomination Day (art. 13 Election Rules)

Note: candidates who put themselves forward submit a
Nominee list and a Statement of willingness (see webpages
Elections Faculty Council), by email to
[.n.vanderweerd@utwente.nl at the latest 17.00 hr.

Thursday 8 April
Online 13.00hr

Verifying Candidates by Electoral Committee.

(art. 18 Election Rules) Written communication to those
concerned about omissions. (art. 19 Election Rules)
Meeting Electoral Committee

Inform Chair FC and Faculty Office.

until Wednesday 14 April

Repair omissions in list of candidates.
(art.19.2 Election Rules)
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Thursday 15 April
Online 13.00hr

Decision Electoral Committee on validity of list of candidates.
(art. 20.1 Election Rules)
Meeting Electoral Committee (if applicable)

Tuesday 20 until Tuesday 27 April

Lodge objection to decision by Electoral Committee at the
Dean.

Tuesday 11 May

Decision Dean on list of eligible candidates.
(art. 8.4 Election Rules)

Tuesday 11 May
Online 14.00 hr.

Decision on listings of candidates by Electoral Committee and
publication in and on webpages such as student portal (art. 23.
Election Rules) + Inform Chair FC and Faculty Office.

Meeting Electoral Committee

Tuesday 11 May

Sending each voter information of elections by Electoral
Committee. (art. 24 Election Regulations BMS)

Tuesday 11 May

Sending information about elections for voting application
VUUR. (art. 24.1 Election Rules UR)

Monday 31 May
Thursday 3 June
Friday 4 June

Sending vote appeal by e-mail
Sending first reminder
Sending last reminder

Monday 31 May from 9.00 hrs. up
to Friday 4 June 12.00 hrs.

Voting period

Friday 4 June
Online 13.00hr

Publication of election results.

(art. 31 Election Rules) Decision and written explanation on
webpages by 15.00 hour + Inform Chair FC and Faculty Office.
Meeting Electoral Committee

Tuesday 8 June until
Tuesday 15 June

Lodge objection to decision of the Electoral Committee at the
Dean.

Tuesday 29 June

Decision Dean.

Meetings of the Electoral Committee all take place via TEAMS.
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